

FILED

OCT 25 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
B.

No. 28971-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

CESAR BRIBIESCA GUERRERO,
Defendant/Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Gary A. Riesen WSBA #7195
Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney

Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
P.O. Box 2596
Wenatchee, Washington 98807-2596
(509) 667-6204

FILED

OCT 25 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 28971-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

v.

CESAR BRIBIESCA GUERRERO,
Defendant/Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Gary A. Riesen WSBA #7195
Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney

Chelan County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
P.O. Box 2596
Wenatchee, Washington 98807-2596
(509) 667-6204

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. <u>FACTS</u> -----	1
II. <u>ARGUMENT</u> -----	1
A. <u>THE SENTENCING COURT DID NOT COMMIT ERROR IN NOT GRANTING THE DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR A DOSA SENTENCE</u> -----	1
B. <u>THE COURT DID NOT FAIL TO MEANINGFULLY CONSIDER THE DOSA OPTION AS ALLEGED BY THE APPELLANT</u> -----	4
C. <u>THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY IMPOSING A METHAMPHETAMINE LAB CLEAN UP FINE</u> -----	6
III. <u>CONCLUSION</u> -----	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Kittitas Turbines v. State Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council</u> , 165 Wn.2d 275 (2008) -----	3
<u>State v. Bramme</u> , 115 Wn. App. 844 (2003)-----	1
<u>State v. Connors</u> , 90 Wn. App. 48 (1998) -----	1
<u>State v. McCormick</u> , 166 Wn.2d 689 (2009) -----	2
<u>State v. Warren</u> , 165 Wn.2d 17 (2008)-----	1
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 112 Wn. App. 171 (2002)-----	1
<u>Rules and Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 69.50.401(2)(b) -----	6
RCW 9.94A.660 -----	2,3
